

E R R A T A,

Those marked with an asterisk, are errors or over-sights of the Author.

SECTION THE FIRST.

Page.	Line.	
3	3	for Sagor. read Sagore.
7	29	dele one m in Mahommedan.
8	12	for Emperar, read Emperor.
15	26	before government, insert the.
37	16	for Behar, read Berar.
57	18	for even, read evèr.
59	1	after more put a comma.
98	29	dele one of the ats.
101	ult	for Decan, read Duan.
107	24	before happened, insert had.
—	—	for hapened, read happened.
142	4	before mounted, insert were.
151	9	for Lattee, read Latty.
166	6	before his, insert by.
*190	27	for Bahar, read Bhar.
210	14	for Mahomet, read Mahomed.
218	32	for factory, read factory.
*231	12	for six, read ten.
*245	31	for Timary, read Timery.
*248	4	for western, read eastern.
—	11	for eastward, read westward.
*249	23	for n. w. read n.
*256	18	before brambles, instead of thick, read strong.
284	3	for Behar, read Bahar.
—	26	idem. idem.
—	31	after Nabob insert a comma.
313	26	dele the, the last word in the line.
315	31	for Mattaver, read Matlavar.
316	2	idem. idem.
—	29	after came, insert a comma.
322	13	after enemy for: put ;
*332	17	for all at equal distance, read as the line admitted.
337	2	for Arcelore, read Arielore.
*352	26	for proceçd read return.

SECTION

E R R A T A.

Those marked with an asterisk, are errors or over-sights of the Author.

SECTION THE SECOND.

Page.	Line.	
*367	3	for Rangarow, read Kistnarow.
*369	2	for Chinglapet, read that place.
400	18	dele of those.
*401	19	for Sidapte. read Sidapet, and put after it ;
*409	6	for right, read left,
*424	13	for Gopaulharry, read Gopaulrow; he went by both names
*—	14	idem. idem.
—	22	for Trivalore, read Tripaffore.
430	28	dele comma after seeing.
*436	21	for pallifado, read pallifade.
437	18	for Achempettah, read Aimapettah.
468	25	dele the comma after Tinivelly.
469	30	dele the comma after districts.
475	29	for distance read desistance,
494	3	dele the comma after Paliar.
—	8	for with, read without.
*498	4	for Tri Permadore, read Stree Permadore; though both prevail.
502	10	for Abdulwahad, read Abdulwahab.
*512	28	for 56, read 50.
527	8	before which, insert on.
*540	3	for left, read right.
*562	4	for eastern, read western.
564	29	before recovered, insert who.
587	3	after fide, put a comma.
593	7	for ramparts, read ramps.
*601	21	for left, read posted.
609	9	for requesting, read requesting,
621	21	for lain, read laid.
626	5	for Villaperum, read Villaparum.
634	28	after island, instead of, put ;
641	ult.	for arival, read arrival.
645	penult.	for Ouglarce, read Oulgatry.
*660	6	for 1400, read 1100.
*662	24	for error, read mistake.
674	4	after of, insert the.
*—	18	for east, read north.
*682	2	for attack, read division.
*691	18	for 14th read 4th.

DIREC.

DIRECTIONS for the placing and reference of the MAPS.

SECTION THE FIRST.

- The Countries of Indostan, East of Delhi, by Major James Rennell, Page 1.
Plan of Calcutta, 1756, Page 61.
Calcutta as in 1756, Page 71.
Bengal and Bahar, Page 119.
Territory of Calcutta, 1757, Page 134.
The Countries of Coromandel, from the Coleroon to Cape Comorin, Page 105.
Trinomalee, Page 247.
Thiagar, Page 248.
Elevation of a Polygar's Fort, in the northern provinces, Page 255.
Vizagapatam, in 1758, Page 261.
Fort St. David, with the French attack 1758, Page 307.
Tanjore, reduced from an exact survey, Page 323.
View of Tanjore, Page 329.

SECTION THE SECOND.

- The Carnatic, from the Penar to the Coleroon, with the Western Mountains, and Part of Myfore, Page 367.
Madrafs, part of the Black Town, and the adjacent ground to the s. and w. with the French attack, from Dec. 12, 1758, to Feb. 17, 1759, Page 385.
Plan of the fronts of Fort St. George, attacked by Mr. Lally, from the 14th of Dec. 1758, to the 16th of Feb. 1759, with part of the Black Town, Page 460.
Palam Cotah, near Tinivelly, Page 467.
Masulipatam, Page 480.
Valdore and Vandivash, to face Page 517; but Valdore refers to 627.
Carangoly, Page 545.
Chittapet, Page 591.
Arcot Fort and Chilambarum, to face 593; but Chilambarum refers to Page 630.
View of the Forts on the hills of Velloor, Page 603.
Permacoil, Page 606.
Karical, Page 617.
Pondicherry, Page 645.